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A message from the Ms Martin, Headteacher

It has been wonderful to welcome all the children back to school this week. The 
snowy weather has certainly been beautiful to see, although it has made the 
playgrounds quite icy, meaning we haven’t been able to enjoy the snow as much as 
we would have liked.

Earlier this week, you will have received a letter informing
you that we have begun a formal consultation on joining
Hollingworth Learning Trust. If you haven’t already done 
so, please take a moment to complete the survey using 
the QR code provided. Your feedback is very important,
and the Governors are keen to hear your views.

At the end of last term, you will have received the final
newsletter sharing all our festive activities. 
Here’s a final photo to highlight our Reindeer Run 
that we held on the last day. If you have any sponsor 
money still at home, please send it in. 
We’re excited to find out how much we raised when 
Springhill Hospice have totaled it all up. 
Thank you for your support.

Please check the diary attached for upcoming events.

Come and meet Darren Randle, CEO of 
Hollingworth Learning Trust

Monday 12th January 2026
from 2.45pm

Location: KS2 Hall

If you want to ask any questions about what it 
means to become an academy and be part of a 

trust. Come along and find out more.



Dates for your diary

We hope you find the calendar of upcoming events helpful.
Please pin this to your fridge/add the events to your own calendar.

Spring Term

Dates Event/Activity 

Mon 5th January INSET Day

Tues 6th January Children return to school

Thurs 8th January Y1 Parents Meeting re Phonics Screening at 
3.30pm

Fri 23rd January Y1 Parents Meeting re Phonics Screening at 9am

Wed 28th January Class 4A Assembly 9am

Wed 4th February Class 4B Assembly 9am

Tues 10th February Internet Safety Day

Wed 11th February Class 4C Assembly 9am

Fri 13th February Young Voices Trip

Mon 16th February – Fri 20th February   Half Term

Tues 24th February Y2 SATs Parent Meeting at 3.15pm

Thurs 5th March World Book Day

Mon 9th March to Fri 13th March Science Week

Tues 17th & Wed 18th March Parents Evening

Fri 20th March INSET Day

Mon 23rd March – Fri 27th Mar Y6 Mock SATS Week

Mon 23rd March – Fri 27th March Careers Week

Tues 31st March Class 2B Recorder Performance at 9.15am

Thurs 2nd April End of Spring Term

Fri 3rd April – Fri 17th April Easter Holidays


